

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Geitner

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 2, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:
- 2 **"22-1-131. Online instruction - student protections -short title**
- 3 **- definitions.** (1) THE SHORT TITLE OF THIS SECTION IS"ISAIAH'S LAW".
- 4 (2) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, UNLESS THE CONTEXT OTHERWISE".
- 5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 6 Page 4, line 15, strike "(1)," and substitute "(2),".
- 7 Page 4, line 16, strike "(3)." and substitute "(4).".
- 8 Page 4, line 19, strike "(3)," and substitute "(4),".
- 9 Page 5, line 3, strike "(1)." and substitute "(2).".

** ** ** ** **